

# OAKLAND ATHLETICS

# **Media Advisory**

Oakland Athletics Baseball Company • 7000 Coliseum Way • Oakland, CA 94621 510-638-4900 • www.athletics.com • @athletics

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 31, 2017

## \*\* MEDIA ADVISORY / PHOTO OPPORTUNITY \*\*

### OAKLAND PREMIERE OF MLB NETWORK PRESENTS: THE SWINGIN' A'S THURSDAY

WHAT: Exclusive Oakland premiere of MLB Network Presents: The Swingin' A's

WHEN: Thursday, February 2, 2017 at 7 p.m. (doors open at 6:30 p.m.)

WHERE: The New Parkway Theater

474 24<sup>th</sup> Street Oakland, CA 94612

**NOTE:** The exclusive Oakland premiere of *MLB Network Presents: The Swingin' A's*, a new documentary film

about the A's dynasty of the 1970s, will take place on Thursday night at 7 p.m. at The New Parkway Theater. **Media wishing to attend should contact Lorraine Fisher at <u>lorraine.fisher@mlb.com</u>.** 

A panel discussion about *The Swingin' A's* hosted by MLB Network host and Bay Area native **Matt** 

Vasgersian will immediately follow the screening.

MLB Network Presents: The Swingin' A's will have its national television premiere on Tuesday, February 7 at 9 p.m. ET on MLB Network. Local channel listings and authenticated streaming

information is available at www.MLBNetwork.com.

-athletics.com-

### **CONTACTS:**

Catherine Aker, Oakland Athletics, <a href="mailto:caker@athletics.com">caker@athletics.com</a>
Lorraine Fisher, MLB Network, <a href="mailto:lorraine.fisher@mlb.com">lorraine.fisher@mlb.com</a>